
 

February 15, 2012 

 

RESOLUTION FY 2012-16 

 

Amendment to the Laboratory Fees Schedule – Early Childhood Education 

 

 

 WHEREAS, the following courses are required to use instructional supplies for 

learning activities, and  

 

WHEREAS, the cost of these supplies has increased, and 

 

 

Course  Title      Previous Fee      New Fee 

 

ECE 212S Cognitive Development   $23.00      $25.00 

ECE 230S Creating Instructional Supplies  $29.00      $35.00  

       

 

 WHEREAS, students in the ECE 260S, Child Development Associate Credential,  

are required to use instructional supplies for learning activities, and  

 

 WHEREAS, the college provides materials necessary for assigned class projects, 

 

 

Course  Title      Previous Fee      New Fee 

 

ECE 260S Child Development Associate Credential None      $7.00 

 

 

  NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Board of Trustees of Edison 

Community College that the lab fee schedule for FY 2012-13 be amended as listed 

above, effective for the fall semester, 2012.   

 


